The contribution is provided under the following terms and conditions: 

A. Contribution Amount: Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($500,000.00) will be 
contributed by the TTAD ("TTAD's Contribution") toward the Property acquisition price of Three 
Million Four Hundred Twenty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($3,420,000.00) if Escrow Closes on or 
before October 2, 2019. 

I. Funds to be placed by September 30, 2019 by the TTAD in escrow account File No. 3103-
5776354 at First American Title Company, Attention Danielle Spittler, P.O. Box 1769, 475 
North Lake Boulevard, Suite 203, Tahoe City, CA 96145 prior to close of escrow.